
 4/16/2019 

MCHD
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: 2019 Bit. Overlay Projects Contract No.: 20192
Client:  Murray County Hwy Dept Project No.: SAP 051-608-015

Bid Opening:  04/16/2019 10:30 AM Owner:  Murray County

Project: SAP 051-608-015 - 2019 Bit. Overlay Projects Engineers Estimate Duininck, Inc. Central Specialties Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

SAP 51-608-15 

1 2105.601 EXCAVATION SPECIAL L S 1 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $12,880.00 $12,880.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

2 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1 TON 1500 $25.00 $37,500.00 $23.95 $35,925.00 $20.00 $30,000.00

3 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") S Y 1267 $1.50 $1,900.50 $2.54 $3,218.18 $6.00 $7,602.00

4 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B) TON 6700 $47.00 $314,900.00 $60.45 $405,015.00 $66.91 $448,297.00

5 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING TON 1245 $75.00 $93,375.00 $71.95 $89,577.75 $68.00 $84,660.00

6 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 49692 $0.09 $4,472.28 $0.07 $3,478.44 $0.069 $3,428.75

7 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 29 $9.00 $261.00 $6.00 $174.00 $6.00 $174.00

8 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT L F 2680 $0.09 $241.20 $0.07 $187.60 $0.069 $184.92

9 2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT S F 49 $11.00 $539.00 $6.00 $294.00 $6.00 $294.00

Total SAP 51-608-15: $456,788.98 $550,749.97 $579,640.67 

SAP 51-608-16 

10 2101.524 CLEARING TREE 6 $600.00 $3,600.00 $425.00 $2,550.00 $676.88 $4,061.28

11 2101.524 GRUBBING TREE 6 $200.00 $1,200.00 $425.00 $2,550.00 $382.97 $2,297.82

12 2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER L F 2205 $5.00 $11,025.00 $6.32 $13,935.60 $6.32 $13,935.60

13 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT S Y 42 $50.00 $2,100.00 $31.60 $1,327.20 $31.60 $1,327.20

14 2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK S F 8265 $10.00 $82,650.00 $6.03 $49,837.95 $6.03 $49,837.95

15 2104.618 REMOVE AND REPLACEMENT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S F 4410 $35.00 $154,350.00 $12.70 $56,007.00 $14.00 $61,740.00

16 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION C Y 225 $8.00 $1,800.00 $25.10 $5,647.50 $25.10 $5,647.50

17 2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 TON 60 $20.00 $1,200.00 $57.68 $3,460.80 $65.00 $3,900.00

18 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") (P) S Y 18070 $1.50 $27,105.00 $2.13 $38,489.10 $3.20 $57,824.00

19 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B) TON 1990 $70.00 $139,300.00 $77.10 $153,429.00 $69.37 $138,046.30

20 2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE EACH 21 $200.00 $4,200.00 $165.00 $3,465.00 $250.00 $5,250.00

21 2504.602 ADJUST CURB STOP EACH 1 $100.00 $100.00 $325.00 $325.00 $250.00 $250.00

22 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 42 $400.00 $16,800.00 $230.00 $9,660.00 $229.64 $9,644.88

23 2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK S F 3929 $10.00 $39,290.00 $7.16 $28,131.64 $7.16 $28,131.64

24 2521.618 6" CONCRETE WALK (ADA) S F 6921 $12.00 $83,052.00 $13.28 $91,910.88 $13.28 $91,910.88

25 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 L F 497 $30.00 $14,910.00 $24.42 $12,136.74 $24.42 $12,136.74

26 2531.504 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT S Y 89 $80.00 $7,120.00 $54.63 $4,862.07 $54.63 $4,862.07

27 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER B618 (ADA) L F 1702 $50.00 $85,100.00 $28.53 $48,558.06 $28.53 $48,558.06

28 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES S F 618 $75.00 $46,350.00 $54.14 $33,458.52 $54.14 $33,458.52

29 2575.504 SODDING TYPE LAWN S Y 684 $10.00 $6,840.00 $7.35 $5,027.40 $7.35 $5,027.40

30 2575.602 SITE RESTORATION EACH 33 $200.00 $6,600.00 $867.00 $28,611.00 $646.25 $21,326.25

31 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 88 $9.00 $792.00 $6.00 $528.00 $6.00 $528.00

32 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT L F 740 $0.09 $66.60 $0.07 $51.80 $0.069 $51.06

33 2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT S F 49 $11.00 $539.00 $6.00 $294.00 $6.00 $294.00

Total SAP 51-608-16: $736,089.60 $594,254.26 $600,047.15 

SAP 51-625-12 

34 2105.601 EXCAVATION SPECIAL L S 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,450.00 $15,450.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

35 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1 TON 1500 $25.00 $37,500.00 $21.40 $32,100.00 $18.00 $27,000.00

36 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") S Y 278 $1.50 $417.00 $4.26 $1,184.28 $8.00 $2,224.00

37 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B) TON 9610 $47.00 $451,670.00 $54.95 $528,069.50 $62.07 $596,492.70

38 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING TON 2000 $75.00 $150,000.00 $69.15 $138,300.00 $64.00 $128,000.00

39 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 69752 $0.09 $6,277.68 $0.07 $4,882.64 $0.069 $4,812.89

40 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 29 $9.00 $261.00 $6.00 $174.00 $6.00 $174.00

41 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT L F 4760 $0.09 $428.40 $0.07 $333.20 $0.069 $328.44

42 2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT S F 98 $11.00 $1,078.00 $6.00 $588.00 $6.00 $588.00

Total SAP 51-625-12: $653,632.08 $721,081.62 $767,620.03

1



Project: SAP 051-608-015 - 2019 Bit. Overlay Projects Engineers Estimate Duininck, Inc. Central Specialties Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

SAP 51-627-05 

43 2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER L F 556 $5.00 $2,780.00 $6.32 $3,513.92 $6.32 $3,513.92

44 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S Y 62 $50.00 $3,100.00 $47.79 $2,962.98 $47.79 $2,962.98

45 2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK S F 2800 $10.00 $28,000.00 $6.03 $16,884.00 $6.03 $16,884.00

46 2104.618 REMOVE AND REPLACEMENT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S F 1165 $35.00 $40,775.00 $14.65 $17,067.25 $15.00 $17,475.00

47 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1 TON 60 $25.00 $1,500.00 $32.00 $1,920.00 $25.00 $1,500.00

48 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") (P) S Y 11971 $1.50 $17,956.50 $1.80 $21,547.80 $3.00 $35,913.00

49 2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0" S Y 28 $117.00 $3,276.00 $70.53 $1,974.84 $70.53 $1,974.84

50 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B) TON 1350 $47.00 $63,450.00 $85.25 $115,087.50 $66.22 $89,397.00

51 2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE EACH 1 $200.00 $200.00 $165.00 $165.00 $250.00 $250.00

52 2504.602 ADJUST CURB STOP EACH 1 $100.00 $100.00 $325.00 $325.00 $250.00 $250.00

53 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 1 $400.00 $400.00 $230.00 $230.00 $229.64 $229.64

54 2521.618 6" CONCRETE WALK (ADA) S F 2818 $12.00 $33,816.00 $13.30 $37,479.40 $13.30 $37,479.40

55 2531.603 CONCRETE GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL L F 44 $40.00 $1,760.00 $34.16 $1,503.04 $34.16 $1,503.04

56 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER B624 (ADA) L F 556 $50.00 $27,800.00 $29.80 $16,568.80 $29.80 $16,568.80

57 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES S F 162 $75.00 $12,150.00 $54.14 $8,770.68 $54.14 $8,770.68

58 2575.602 SITE RESTORATION EACH 10 $200.00 $2,000.00 $867.00 $8,670.00 $646.25 $6,462.50

59 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 1500 $0.09 $135.00 $0.07 $105.00 $0.069 $103.50

60 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT L F 470 $0.09 $42.30 $0.07 $32.90 $0.069 $32.43

Total SAP 51-627-05: $239,240.80 $254,808.11 $241,270.73 

SAP 51-652-02 

61 2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER L F 379 $5.00 $1,895.00 $6.32 $2,395.28 $6.32 $2,395.28

62 2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK S F 2526 $10.00 $25,260.00 $6.19 $15,635.94 $6.19 $15,635.94

63 2104.618 REMOVE AND REPLACEMENT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S F 778 $35.00 $27,230.00 $15.50 $12,059.00 $16.00 $12,448.00

64 2105.601 EXCAVATION SPECIAL L S 1 $500.00 $500.00 $5,150.00 $5,150.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

65 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1 TON 100 $25.00 $2,500.00 $24.20 $2,420.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

66 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") (P) S Y 9625 $1.50 $14,437.50 $1.75 $16,843.75 $3.00 $28,875.00

67 2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0" S Y 17 $117.00 $1,989.00 $70.53 $1,199.01 $70.53 $1,199.01

68 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B) TON 1245 $70.00 $87,150.00 $86.60 $107,817.00 $67.37 $83,875.65

69 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING TON 120 $75.00 $9,000.00 $80.20 $9,624.00 $70.00 $8,400.00

70 2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE EACH 1 $200.00 $200.00 $165.00 $165.00 $250.00 $250.00

71 2504.602 ADJUST CURB STOP EACH 1 $100.00 $100.00 $325.00 $325.00 $250.00 $250.00

72 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 5 $400.00 $2,000.00 $230.00 $1,150.00 $229.64 $1,148.20

73 2521.618 6" CONCRETE WALK (ADA) S F 2528 $12.00 $30,336.00 $13.50 $34,128.00 $13.50 $34,128.00

74 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER B624 (ADA) L F 385 $50.00 $19,250.00 $29.83 $11,484.55 $29.83 $11,484.55

75 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES S F 178 $75.00 $13,350.00 $54.14 $9,636.92 $54.14 $9,636.92

76 2575.602 SITE RESTORATION EACH 7 $200.00 $1,400.00 $867.00 $6,069.00 $646.25 $4,523.75

77 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 2265 $0.09 $203.85 $0.07 $158.55 $0.069 $156.29

78 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT L F 34 $9.00 $306.00 $6.00 $204.00 $6.00 $204.00

79 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT L F 480 $0.09 $43.20 $0.07 $33.60 $0.069 $33.12

80 2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT S F 49 $11.00 $539.00 $6.00 $294.00 $6.00 $294.00

Total SAP 51-652-02: $237,689.55 $236,792.60 $220,437.71 

Total SAP 51-608-15: $456,788.98 $550,749.97 $579,640.67 

Total SAP 51-608-16: $736,089.60 $594,254.26 $600,047.15 

Total SAP 51-625-12: $653,632.08 $721,081.62 $767,620.03 

Total SAP 51-627-05: $239,240.80 $254,808.11 $241,270.73 

Total SAP 51-652-02: $237,689.55 $236,792.60 $220,437.71 

Totals for Project SAP 051-608-015 $2,323,441.01 $2,357,686.56 $2,409,016.29 

% of Estimate for Project SAP 051-608-015 1.47% 3.68%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:  _______________________________  License No.  ________
Date:  ____________

2


